E22-230/400/900T22U Product Specification
SX1262/SX1268 230/400/900MHz 22dBm
LoRa Wireless Module USB Interface
Copyright ©2012–2019， Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. 1
Catalog
DISCLAIMER AND COPYRIGHT NOTICE ......................................................................................................3
Ⅰ PRODUCT OVERVIEW ............................................................................................................................... 4
1.1 PRODUCT DESCRIPTION .............................................................................................................................................................................4

s
Signa
l
Chann
el
Air Rate
Baud
rate
Serial
port
format
Transmit
ting
power
Default Parameters
E22-230T22U 230.125MHz 0x0000 0x28 2.4kbps 9600 8N1 22dbm C0 00 09 00 00 00 62 00 28 03 00 00
E22-400T22U 433.125MHz 0x0000 0x17 2.4kbps 9600 8N1 22dbm C0 00 09 00 00 00 62 00 17 03 00 00
E22-900T22U 868.125MHz 0x0000 0x12 2.4kbps 9600 8N1 22dbm C0 00 09 00 00 00 62 00 12 03 00 00
Ⅶ Relay networking mode use
Seria Relay mode description
Copyright ©2012–2019， Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. 17
l

Model Chip
Frequency
Hz
Transmittin
g power dBm
Test
Distance
Package form
Product Size
mm
Communi
cation
Copyright ©2012–2019， Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. 25
km Interfa
ce
E22-230T22S SX1262 230M 22 5 SMD 16*26 TTL
E22-230T30S SX1262 230M 30 10 SMD 20*40.5 TTL
E22-400T22S SX1268 433/470M 22 5 SMD 16*26 TTL
E22-400T30S SX1268 433/470M 30 10 SMD 20*40.5 TTL
E22-900T22S SX1262 868/915M 22 5 SMD 16*26 TTL
E22-900T30S SX1262 868/915M 30 10 SMD 20*40.5 TTL
E22-400M22S SX1268 433/470M 22 7 SMD 14*20 SPI
E22-400M30S SX1268 433/470M 30 12 SMD 24*38.5 SPI
E22-900M22S SX1262 868/915M 22 7 SMD 14*20 SPI
E22-900M30S SX1262 868/915M 30 12 SMD 24*38.5 SPI
XIV Antenna Guide
14.1 Antenna Recommendations
Antenna is an important role in the communication process, often poor quality antenna will have a great impact
on the communication system, so we recommend some antennas as supporting our wireless module and more excellent